AVON TOWNSHIP - REGULAR BOARD MEETING

AGENDA

433 E Washington Street, Round Lake Park, IL

Tuesday, June 11, 2024, at 7:00 pm

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call
- IV. Public Comment Public Comment shall be limited to 3 minutes per speaker
- V. Reports
 - A. Supervisor
 - B. Clerk
 - C. Assessor
 - D. Highway Dept

VI. New Business

A. Approval of Minutes as presented.

May Regular Board Meeting

- B. Approval of Monthly Bills as presented
 - 1. Prepaid Bills
 - 2. Outstanding Bills
- C. Approval of Avon Township, Lake County, Illinois Resolution No. 24-RS-006. A Resolution Adopting the Avon Township Illinois Freedom of Information Act Policy.
- D. Discussion and possible action to pay for the HVAC system to be repaired at the township office.
- E. Discussion exploring ways to open communication between elected officials

- VII. Executive Session
- VIII. Public Comment Public Comment shall be limited to 3 minutes per speaker
- IX. Member's Remarks
- X. Adjournment

Avon Township is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting of facilities, are asked to call the Township office prior to the meeting.